Illinois law.
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Section 254.1810  Allocation of Funds 

a)	Vocational education funds allocated by the State Board of Education for instructional equipment will be allocated only for the purchase or lease of movable items of instructional equipment for use by eligible recipients in programs of vocational education approved by the State Board of Education. Funds allocated for the purchase of instructional equipment will be allocated only for current generation equipment, embodying the most recent techniques, methods or ideas. 

b)	Funds allocated for instructional equipment will be allocated on the basis of the need for such equipment determined by each eligible recipient and set forth in an application for approval and funding of equipment acquisition as provided in Section 254.1820. Funds will be allocated based on assurance by the eligible recipient  that the movable instructional equipment will be used in vocational programs approved by the State Board of Education. 

c)	Funds allocated for the purchase of instructional equipment will be allocated only for approved items of equipment which have a single item initial cost of $25.00 or more.  Items classifiable under one or more of the following categories will not be approved for purchase: 

1)	supplies; 

2)	expendable equipment; and 

3)	equipment considered to be noninstructional in character.

(Source:  Amended at 12 Ill. Reg. 2282, effective January 15, 1988) 
